1/2/2019 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India

»
n (/NIRFIndia/Home)

——_—— N

Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-N-26 «— Go Back (/DCS/Home)
Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Raebareli

Full Report
Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15 2013-14 2012-13

PG [2 Years Program(s)] 41 41

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students  No. of students  No. of students = No. of students
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the reimbursement
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
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(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically = Socially

programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged

of allyears) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC
male & male & male & male & Including
female) female) female) female) male &

female)
PG[2 Years 46 36 82 18 64 0 0 35
Program(s)]

Placement & Higher Studies

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students

Year students intake in the admitted in the year
year

(2014-15) 41 38

(2015-16) 41 35

(2016-17) 41 36

Ph.D Student Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Academic
Year

(2015-16)

(2016-17)

(2017-18)

No. of students graduating in
minimum stipulated time

38

35

35

No. of students  No. of students No. of students No. of students

receiving full receiving full receiving full who are not
tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee receiving full
reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuition fee
from the State  from from the reimbursement
and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
0 0 0 35
No. of Median salary of placed No. of students selected
students graduates (Amount in Rs.) for Higher Studies
placed
17 300000 (three lakh) 3
9 350000 (three lakh fifty 1
thousand)
31 350000 (Three lakh fifty 4

thousand)

2/8



1/2/2019

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)

Total Students
Full Time 5

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17
Full Time 0 0
Part Time 0 0

2015-16

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18

Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 3666731 (Thirty Six Lakh Sixty Six T
housand Seven Hundred Thirty On

e)

11444192 (One Crore fourteen Lak
h forty four thousand One Hundre
d Ninety Two)

New Equipment for Laboratories
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2016-17

Utilised Amount

2849669 (Twenty Eight Lakh Forty
Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty
Nine)

499186 (Four lakh Ninety Nine Tho
usand One Hundred Eighty six)

2015-16

Utilised Amount

2775516 (Twenty Seven Lakh Seve
nty Five Thousand Five Hundred Si
Xteen)

2011778 (Twenty Lakh Eleven thou
sand seven hundred seventy Eight)
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Financial Year

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure
on Land and Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2017-18
Utilised Amount

2725530 (Twenty seven Lakh Twen
ty five thousand five hundred thirt

y)

11938115 (One Crore Ninteen Lakh
Thirty Eight thousand One Hundre
d Fifteen)

48616575 (Four Crore Eighty six lak
h sixteen thousand Five hundred s
eventy five)

1381764 (Thirteen Lakh Eighty One
Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Fo
ur)

2017
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2016-17
Utilised Amount

716365 (Seven lakh sixteen thousa
nd three hundred sixty five)

9612063 (Ninety Six lakh Twelve th
ousand sixty three)

28392316 (Two Crore Eighty three |
akh Ninety Two Thousand Three H
undred Sixteen )

903820 (Nine Lakh Three Thousan
d Eight Hundred Twenty)

2016

2015-16
Utilised Amount

2223478 (Twenty two lakh Twenty t
hree Thousand Four Hundred Seve
nty Eight)

7980721 (Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty
thousand seven Hundred twenty o
ne)

35421674 (Three crore fifty four lak
h twenty one thousand six hundre
d seventy four)

1206757 (Twelve Lakhs Six Thousa
nd Seven Hundred Fifty Seven)

2015
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Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Sponsored Projects 4 0

Total no. of Funding Agencies 4 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 5000000 0
Amount Received in Words Fifty Lakhs Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total no. of Consultancy Projects 1 0

Total no. of Client Organizations 2 0

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 500000 0
Amount Received in Words Five Lakhs Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2015-16

Zero

2015-16

Zero

Yes, less than 40% of the buildings

Yes
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3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Yes, more than 40% of the

buildings

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno  Name Age Designation
1 DrS) S Flora 62 Professor
2 Dr AK Dwivedi 61 Other

3 Dr RP Tripathi = 62 Dean / Principal / Director /

Vice Chancellor

4 Dr Abha 41 Assistant Professor
Sharma

5 Dr Nihar 35 Assistant Professor
Ranjan

6 Dr K N Tiwari 42 Assistant Professor

7 Dr Ritesh 34 Other
Singh

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Gender

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Qualification

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experience (In

Months)

432

400

425

144

72

120

58

Is Associated

Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently working with

institution?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

01-11-
2016

30-07-
2018

01-12-
2017

05-03-
2010

06-11-
2017

29-08-
2012

01-05-
2018

Leaving
Date

Association
type

Regular

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Other
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

Dr Awanish
Mishra

Dr L K Puli

Dr Saba Naqvi

Dr Ujwal Kolhe

Dr Rahul

Shukla

Dr Deepak
Yadav

Dr S K Mandal

Dr R K Dhakad

Dr A
Majumdar

Prof Evans
Coutinho

Dr Neeraj
Sinha

Dr Nandita
Das

Dr S K Dubey

33

40

41

35

37

68

45

42

57

62

37

40

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Associate Professor

Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

48

72

60

156

48

60

400

150

140

400

380

150

130

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

26-12-
2013

28-10-
2017

16-01-
2018

26-10-
2017

24-01-
2018

01-10-
2017

01-01-
2014

16-11-
2016

12-12-
2016

04-01-
2017

01-07-
2012

15-02-
2017

04-04-
2017

15-11-
2018

01-10-
2018

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual

Adhoc /
Contractual

Adhoc/

Contractual

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting

Visiting
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21 Prof Serge
Mignani

22 Dr Atul Kumar

23 Dr Poonam
Parashar

24 Dr Sanjeev
Singh

64

50

38

40

Professor

Other

Other

Assistant Professor
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Male

Male

Female

Male
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Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

500

350

72

130

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

12-09-
2017

02-03-
2010

29-10-
2018

03-03-
2014

06-09-
2018

Visiting

Visiting

Adhoc /

Contractual

Adhoc/
Contractual
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