

National Institutional Ranking Framework

Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



Welcome to Data Capturing System: PHARMACY

Institute ID: IR-P-N-26 Institute Name: National Institute of Pharmaceutical Education and Research Raebareli

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	41	41				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male &	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
					,	,	,	female)	and Central Government	Institution Funds	Private Bodies	

← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving full tuition fee reimbursement
PG [2 Years Program(s)]		36	82	18	64	0	0	35	0	0	0	35

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2014-15)	41	38	(2015-16)	38	17	300000 (three lakh)	3
(2015-16)	41	35	(2016-17)	35	9	350000 (three lakh fifty thousand)	1
(2016-17)	41	36	(2017-18)	35	31	350000 (Three lakh fifty thousand)	4

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)							
Full Time		5					
Part Time		0					
No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integr	rated Ph.D)						
	2017-18		2016-17	2015-16			
Full Time	0		0	0			
Part Time	0		0	0			

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludin	g expenditure on buildings)		
Library	3666731 (Thirty Six Lakh Sixty Six T housand Seven Hundred Thirty On e)	2849669 (Twenty Eight Lakh Forty Nine Thousand Six Hundred Sixty Nine)	2775516 (Twenty Seven Lakh Seve nty Five Thousand Five Hundred Si xteen)
New Equipment for Laboratories	11444192 (One Crore fourteen Lak h forty four thousand One Hundre d Ninety Two)	499186 (Four lakh Ninety Nine Tho usand One Hundred Eighty six)	2011778 (Twenty Lakh Eleven thou sand seven hundred seventy Eight)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	2725530 (Twenty seven Lakh Twen ty five thousand five hundred thirt y)	716365 (Seven lakh sixteen thousa nd three hundred sixty five)	2223478 (Twenty two lakh Twenty t hree Thousand Four Hundred Seve nty Eight)
Annual Operational Expenditure			
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	11938115 (One Crore Ninteen Lakh Thirty Eight thousand One Hundre d Fifteen)	9612063 (Ninety Six lakh Twelve th ousand sixty three)	7980721 (Seventy Nine Lakh Eighty thousand seven Hundred twenty o ne)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	48616575 (Four Crore Eighty six lak h sixteen thousand Five hundred s eventy five)	28392316 (Two Crore Eighty three l akh Ninety Two Thousand Three H undred Sixteen)	35421674 (Three crore fifty four lak h twenty one thousand six hundre d seventy four)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	1381764 (Thirteen Lakh Eighty One Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty Fo ur)	903820 (Nine Lakh Three Thousan d Eight Hundred Twenty)	1206757 (Twelve Lakhs Six Thousa nd Seven Hundred Fifty Seven)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	4	0	0
Total no. of Funding Agencies	4	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	500000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Fifty Lakhs	Zero	Zero

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	1	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	2	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	500000	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Five Lakhs	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?Yes, more than 40 buildings	% of the
--	----------

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Association type
1	Dr S J S Flora	62	Professor	Male	Ph.D	432	Yes	Yes	01-11- 2016		Regular
2	Dr A K Dwivedi	61	Other	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	Yes	30-07- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
3	Dr R P Tripathi	62	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	425	Yes	Yes	01-12- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
4	Dr Abha Sharma	41	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	144	Yes	Yes	05-03- 2010		Adhoc / Contractual
5	Dr Nihar Ranjan	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	06-11- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
6	Dr K N Tiwari	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	29-08- 2012		Adhoc / Contractual
7	Dr Ritesh Singh	34	Other	Male	Ph.D	58	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2018		Other

1

8	Dr Awanish Mishra	33	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	26-12- 2013		Adhoc / Contractual
9	Dr L K Puli	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	No	28-10- 2017	15-11- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
10	Dr Saba Naqvi	36	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	60	Yes	Yes	16-01- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
11	Dr Ujwal Kolhe	41	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	156	Yes	Yes	26-10- 2017		Adhoc / Contractual
12	Dr Rahul Shukla	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	24-01- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
13	Dr Deepak Yadav	37	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	60	Yes	No	01-10- 2017	01-10- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual
14	Dr S K Mandal	68	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	Yes	01-01- 2014		Visiting
15	Dr R K Dhakad	45	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	16-11- 2016		Visiting
16	Dr A Majumdar	42	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	140	Yes	Yes	12-12- 2016		Visiting
17	Prof Evans Coutinho	57	Professor	Male	Ph.D	400	Yes	Yes	04-01- 2017		Visiting
18	Dr Neeraj Sinha	62	Other	Male	Ph.D	380	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2012		Visiting
19	Dr Nandita Das	37	Other	Female	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	15-02- 2017		Visiting
20	Dr S K Dubey	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	Yes	04-04- 2017		Visiting

21	Prof Serge Mignani	64	Professor	Male	Ph.D	500	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2017		Visiting
22	Dr Atul Kumar	50	Other	Male	Ph.D	350	Yes	Yes	02-03- 2010		Visiting
23	Dr Poonam Parashar	38	Other	Female	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	29-10- 2018		Adhoc / Contractual
24	Dr Sanjeev Singh	40	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	130	Yes	No	03-03- 2014	06-09- 2018	Adhoc / Contractual